ΞΤ

Mail Stop Assignment Recorda.

102669701

DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RI

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

> Daniel J. Teff, Gregory B. Smith, John L. Chagolla and Tim S. Andreyka

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Arch Speciality Chemicals Inc.

501 Merritt 7

P.O. Box 4500

	Norwalk,	Connecticut 06856				
3.	<u>XXXX</u>	conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	02 and Docom		Merger Change of Name	e
4.	Execution Date: November 14, 2003 and December 1, 2003 respectively  Application number(s) or application date(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the ication is:					
5. mailed	10. Name and	Ohlandt, Greele	D. Greeley, Es ey, Ruggiero & nark Square, 1	September ace concerr sq. Perle, L.L. 0 <sup>th</sup> Floor	P.	t should be
	Total for XXXXX XXXXX XXXXX	of applications and patent Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$4 CUSTOMER NO.: 27623 Enclosed Authorized to be charged hereby authorized to charge ar r credit any overpayment, to De	10.00/assignme d to deposit acc ny additional fees	count. under 37 C.F	.R. 3.41 that may be r	
Paul I	D. Greeley	knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original Signing sages including cover she	document.	/h//	,	2/6/04 Date

**PATENT** REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0900

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS.

DANIEL J. TEFF

2084 W. Longhorn Dr.

Gilbert, AZ 85234

Chandler, AZ 85248

JOHN L. CHAGOLLA

1635 E. Glade Ave.

9802 E. Palermo Ave.

Mesa, AZ 85204

Gold Canyon, AZ 85218

TIM S. ANDREYKA

GREGORY B. SMITH

1209 E. Azure Sea Lane

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## ADDITIVES TO PREVENT DEGRADATION OF ALKYL-HYDROGEN SILOXANES

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and filed on September 18, 2003 and having received U.S. Serial No. 10/665,739; and

The ASSIGNEE, ARCH SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 501 Merritt 7, P.O. Box 5204, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856 wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

Page 1 of 2

## - 328.7689USU

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

Daniel J. Teff	GregoryB.Smith
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature  November 14, 2003  Date	Signature  Nokumber 14, 2003  Date
Witness	Witness Way
John L. Chagolla Inventor's Name	Tim S. Andreyka Inventor's Name
Signature	Signature Signature
12/1/43 Date	Date
PS. My Witness	Bul white Witness

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014971 FRAME: 0902